dalmatian club of america

6/18/2024 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 225 Stella
2 138 Fern
3 148 Huck
4 174 Kailani
5 194 Lori
6 151 Roisin
7 160 Skip
8 239 Trooper
9 237 Suede
10 233 Dizzy
11 228 Oakley
12 192 Darby
13 118 Spice
14 235 Avalon
15 195 Scarlett
16 208 Tori
17 219 Ziggy
18 140 J
19 144 Gilley

Event: 2024188901

Novice A

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog

Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog

Dalmatian

Samoyed

Miniature American Shepher

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer

Handler
Tammy Roberts
Susan Meister
karen McNameria
Shari Knoche
Lynn Luikart
Tana Rugg
Donna Truitt
Julia Knetzer
Nate Grey

Vicky Juarez
Elizabeth Chase

Laura Mansour

Linda & Jennifer Gerzanics

Blake Forkner

Michelle Howard

Louanne & Robert Burrows

Sandra Davis
Leah Ackerson

Cinda Haff

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:04:82
00:04:88
00:05:00
00:06:22
00:07:06
00:07:13
00:07:59
00:08:34
00:09:10
00:10:12
00:14:43
00:16:68
00:21:38
00:21:81
00:23:72
00:46:59
01:01:69
01:04:00

01:14:03

Faults

o

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

Armband Call Name

6/18/2024

Container

Place
20 153
NQ 162
NQ 141
NQ 139
NQ 117
AB 146
AB 190
AB 134

Trial 1

McGee
vy
Dawson
Aldo
Maeve
cl

Hyra

River

Event: 2024188901

Novice A

Breed

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog

Dalmatian

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer

Handler

Marilyn Kraus

Jill Hudnall

Caryl Pereira
Michele Markoff
Cynthia Greene
Marie Zink

Carolyn Woodward

Sonya Muhly

Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:34:81
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o O o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

6/18/2024

Container

Place
1 109
2 221
3 129
4 137
5 180
6 152
7 103
8 204
9 113
10 123
11 143
12 203
13 188
NQ 214
NQ 120
NQ 155
NQ 210
NQ 177
AB 172

Swan
Petra
Archie
Torunn
Knox
Settler
Honor
Stella
Liv
Paige
Indy
Vesta
Nehi
Maddie
Poptart
Mousse
Haste
Booty

Paige

Event: 2024188901

Novice B

Breed

Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Standard Schnauzer
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer

Handler

Maggie Moore
Melanie Feudo

Sara Eaton

Marisa Patton
Chelsea Du Jardin
Nicole Curran

Laurie Isaacson
Cassandra Armstrong
Chelsea Du Jardin
Linda & Jennifer Gerzanics
Sandra Lajoie

Tracy Sanderson
Robin Salerno

Jeana Winderbottom
Maggie Moore

Robin Mendez
Marion Trom

Carey Moreschini

Sue Buse

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:03:94
00:06:00
00:06:16
00:07:43
00:09:56
00:10:72
00:10:72
00:11:19
00:14:69
00:19:62
00:34:09
00:38:09
00:48:31
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

dalmatian club of america

6/18/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024188901

Container Novice B Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
EX 232 Electra German Shorthaired Pointer Jordan Armstrong Excused 0
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dalmatian club of america

6/18/2024 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 130 Sabrina
2 224 Kirby
3 102 Jardine
4 104 Joie
5 116 Hemi James
6 163 Savanna
NQ 157 Kali
NQ 106 Carmen
NQ 213 Milo
AB 178 Norman
AB 187 Zip

Event: 2024188901

Excellent -

Breed
Dalmatian
All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Boxer

Judge: Cindy Roberts

Handler

Sara Eaton
Rachel Stroud
Laurie Isaacson
Chris Wiley
Becky Richardson
Sue Buse

Gina Kay Reid
Kim McDonald
Cassandra Armstrong
Lindsey Lienhardt

Joyce Whittal

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:30:63
00:30:93
01:02:19
01:10:03
01:10:31
01:51:19
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o

o O o o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

Armband Call Name

6/18/2024

Interior

Place
1 173
2 148
3 194
4 138
5 239
6 228
7 162
8 234
9 118
10 237
11 159
12 139
13 153
14 144
15 219
16 207
17 114
18 198
NQ 174

Trial 1

vy
Huck
Lori
Fern
Trooper
Oakley
vy
Broly
Spice
Suede
Bing
Aldo
McGee
Gilley
Ziggy
Bruin
Murphy
Roscoe

Kailani

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024188901

Novice A

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Miniature American Shepher
Samoyed
Dalmatian

All American Dog

Dalmatian

Judge: Cindy Roberts

Handler

Nicole Quinn

karen McNameria

Lynn Luikart

Susan Meister

Julia Knetzer

Elizabeth Chase

Jill Hudnall

Vicky Juarez

Linda & Jennifer Gerzanics
Nate Grey

Tana Rugg

Michele Markoff

Marilyn Kraus

Cinda Haff

Sandra Davis

Louanne & Robert Burrows
Cynthia Greene

Laura Mansour

Shari Knoche

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:30
Time
00:05:88
00:10:87
00:15:03
00:16:09
00:20:15
00:22:09
00:23:63
00:25:40
00:32:15
00:38:41
00:40:38
00:41:78
00:45:41
00:45:72
00:51:07
01:00:63
01:15:56
01:23:47

00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

6/18/2024

Interior

Place
NQ 160
NQ 169
NQ 140
NQ 155
NQ 141
NQ 149
NQ 195

Skip
Noah

)
Mousse
Dawson
Journee

Scarlett

Event: 2024188901

Novice A

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Cindy Roberts

Handler

Donna Truitt
Beth A Johnson
Leah Ackerson
Robin Mendez
Caryl Pereira
Nicole Curran

Michelle Howard

Scent Work Results

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:30

Time
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o O o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

6/18/2024 Trial 1

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 109 Swan
2 232 Electra
3 103 Honor
4 196 Dax
5 143 Indy
6 203 Vesta
7 137 Torunn
8 131 Veronica
9 142 Chelsea
10 133 Astro
11 188 Nehi
12 157 Kali
13 120 Poptart
14 209 Frolic
15 214 Maddie
NQ 204 Stella
NQ 180 Knox
NQ 215 Britney

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024188901

Novice B

Breed

Dalmatian

German Shorthaired Pointer
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Standard Schnauzer
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog

Poodle

Judge: Cindy Roberts

Handler

Maggie Moore
Jordan Armstrong
Laurie Isaacson

Jacy Exxex

Sandra Lajoie

Tracy Sanderson
Marisa Patton

Sara Eaton

Cindy Bowman
Annabelle Perkins
Robin Salerno

Gina Kay Reid
Maggie Moore
Marion Trom

Jeana Winderbottom
Cassandra Armstrong
Chelsea Du Jardin

Angie Louter

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:30
Time
00:04:97
00:06:69
00:10:59
00:15:28
00:15:31
00:17:57
00:20:03
00:26:16
00:29:66
00:30:41
00:44:75
00:44:97
00:50:35
00:52:34
00:53:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

6/18/2024 Trial 1

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 183 Zelda
2 161 Brees
3 102 Jardine
4 112 Nuke
5 224 Kirby
6 184 Cassidy
7 116 Hemi James
8 106 Carmen
9 107 Ranger
10 130 Sabrina
11 104 Joie
12 189 Cricket
13 220 Diana
NQ 229 Kova
NQ 125 Charlie
NQ 213 Milo
NQ 231 Paige
AB 178 Norman
AB 187 Zip

Event: 2024188901

Excellent -

Breed

Portuguese Water Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog
All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Poodle

Standard Schnauzer
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Beagle

Dalmatian

Boxer

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Pamela Oberst
Susan Clement
Laurie Isaacson
Virginia Simpson
Rachel Stroud
Susan Moore
Becky Richardson
Kim McDonald
Karen bergman
Sara Eaton

Chris Wiley

Lisa Lipani

Angie Louter

Heidi Kluess
Denise Achram
Cassandra Armstrong
Carol Ann McElroy
Lindsey Lienhardt

Joyce Whittal

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time:

2:00 01:
Time
00:36:90
00:57:12
01:05:06
01:14:00
01:26:37
01:35:39
01:42:47
01:44:42
02:01:65
02:01:69
02:07:18
02:16:30
02:34:56
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

30

Faults

o

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

6/18/2024

Exterior

Place
1 194
2 138
3 160
4 173
5 135
6 228
7 175
8 174
9 208
10 153
11 237
12 139
13 168
14 159
15 239
16 114
17 162
18 149
19 214

Lori
Fern
Skip

vy
Sundrop
Oakley
Johnny
Kailani
Tori
McGee
Suede
Aldo

Al

Bing
Trooper
Murphy
vy
Journee

Maddie

Event: 2024188901

Novice

Breed
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Samoyed
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Scent Work Results

Judge: Cindy Roberts

Handler

Lynn Luikart
Susan Meister
Donna Truitt
Nicole Quinn
Susan Clement
Elizabeth Chase
Shari Knoche
Shari Knoche
Louanne & Robert Burrows
Marilyn Kraus
Nate Grey
Michele Markoff
Karen Hatfield
Tana Rugg

Julia Knetzer
Cynthia Greene
Jill Hudnall
Nicole Curran

Jeana Winderbottom

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 23:0

Time
00:05:21
00:07:09
00:07:16
00:08:09
00:09:35
00:11:10
00:12:78
00:13:65
00:15:56
00:16:44
00:23:56
00:26:19
00:28:44
00:31:66
00:39:25
00:39:97
00:41:28
00:42:63

00:45:62

Faults

o

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

6/18/2024
Exterior
Place
20 155
21 219
22 198
23 144

Mousse
Ziggy
Roscoe

Gilley

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024188901

Novice A Judge: Cindy Roberts
Breed Handler
Dalmatian Robin Mendez

Miniature American Shepher Sandra Davis
All American Dog Laura Mansour

Dalmatian Cinda Haff

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 23:0

Time Faults
00:48:53 0
00:49:39 0
01:07:62 0
01:10:75 0
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dalmatian club of america

Armband Call Name

6/18/2024
Exterior
Place
1 103
2 204
3 157
4 120
5 232
6 113
7 109
8 132
9 210
10 196
11 143
12 131
13 215
NQ 137
NQ 188
EX 180

Trial 1

Honor
Stella
Kali
Poptart
Electra
Liv
Swan
Sunday
Haste
Dax
Indy
Veronica
Britney
Torunn
Nehi

Knox

Event: 2024188901

Novice B

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

German Shorthaired Pointer

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Standard Schnauzer
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Poodle

Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog

Judge: Cindy Roberts

Handler

Laurie Isaacson
Cassandra Armstrong
Gina Kay Reid
Maggie Moore
Jordan Armstrong
Chelsea Du Jardin
Maggie Moore
Cindy Bowman
Marion Trom
Jacy Exxex

Sandra Lajoie
Sara Eaton

Angie Louter
Marisa Patton
Robin Salerno

Chelsea Du Jardin

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Excused

Max Time: 02:30

Time Faults

00:03:44

o

00:05:63
00:07:97
00:08:12
00:08:66
00:09:16
00:10:18
00:10:56
00:14:50
00:16:71
00:18:52
00:23:31
00:43:22
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O O O O O O o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

6/18/2024 Trial 1

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
1 231 Paige
2 170 Fleury
3 115 Hollis
4 152 Settler
5 212 Reva
6 204 Stella
7 125 Charlie
8 176 Pacino
NQ 126 Kala
NQ 223 Coal

Event: 2024188901

Advanced -

Breed
Beagle
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Carol Ann McElroy
Melaine Huntington
Becky Richardson
Nicole Curran

Laurie Pitts
Cassandra Armstrong
Denise Achram
Carey Moreschini
Denise Achram

Ann Swope

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:22:84

o

00:30:82
00:37:62
00:38:91
00:47:16
00:49:50
01:26:93
01:36:19

00:00:00

o O O o o o o o o

00:00:00
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dalmatian club of america

6/18/2024 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 184 Cassidy
2 130 Sabrina
3 106 Carmen
4 224 Kirby
5 199 Sol
6 201 Zest
7 102 Jardine
8 112 Nuke
9 220 Diana
10 104 Joie
11 206 Stryker
12 107 Ranger
13 213 Milo
14 116 Hemi James
NQ 161 Brees
AB 187 Zip

Event: 2024188901

Excellent -

Breed

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Ibizan Hound
Ibizan Hound
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Poodle
Dalmatian
Belgian Malinois
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Boxer

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Susan Moore
Sara Eaton

Kim McDonald
Rachel Stroud
Katie Belz

Rachel Emery
Laurie Isaacson
Virginia Simpson
Angie Louter
Chris Wiley
Sandy Craft
Karen bergman
Cassandra Armstrong
Becky Richardson
Susan Clement

Joyce Whittal

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:51:43

o

00:54:66
00:55:38
01:00:66
01:10:34
01:22:22
01:34:47
01:39:28
02:02:62
02:15:94
02:23:15
02:23:81

o O O o o o o o o o o o

02:59:28
01:47:90 1

00:00:00 0
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dalmatian club of america

Armband Call Name

6/18/2024
Exterior
Place
1 104
NQ 185
NQ 164
NQ 150
NQ 129
NQ 165

Trial 1

Joie
Ellie
Teddi
Ink
Archie

Louie

Event: 2024188901

Master -

Breed

Dalmatian
Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Cindy Roberts

Handler

Chris Wiley
Melinda Cline
Sharon Rogers
Donna Dombourian
Sara Eaton

Sharon Rogers

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults
03:07:78 0
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o o o o o

00:00:00
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dalmatian club of america

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

6/18/2024

Buried

Place
1 174
2 135
3 202
4 239
5 228
6 237
7 195
8 162
9 194
10 219
NQ 151
NQ 144
NQ 153
NQ 155
NQ 170
NQ 205
NQ 214
AB 146

Kailani
Sundrop
Junior
Trooper
Oakley
Suede
Scarlett
vy

Lori
Ziggy
Roisin
Gilley
McGee
Mousse
Fleury
Flint
Maddie
cl

Event: 2024188901

Novice

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Ibizan Hound

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Miniature American Shepher

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Belgian Malinois
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

A

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Shari Knoche
Susan Clement
Katie Belz

Julia Knetzer
Elizabeth Chase
Nate Grey
Michelle Howard
Jill Hudnall
Lynn Luikart
Sandra Davis
Tana Rugg
Cinda Haff
Marilyn Kraus

Robin Mendez

Melaine Huntington

Sandy Craft

Jeana Winderbottom

Marie Zink

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:11:77

o

00:11:81
00:15:19
00:24:47
00:25:97
00:32:66
00:32:72
00:33:16

o O o o o o o o

01:04:13

00:18:21

[

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

Armband Call Name

6/18/2024
Buried
Place
1 103
2 133
3 109
4 221
5 142
6 113
7 129
8 232
9 160
10 120
11 204
12 177
NQ 143
NQ 152
NQ 209
AB 180

Trial 1

Honor
Astro
Swan
Petra
Chelsea
Liv
Archie
Electra
Skip
Poptart
Stella
Booty
Indy
Settler
Frolic

Knox

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024188901

Novice B

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

German Shorthaired Pointer
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Standard Schnauzer

All American Dog

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Laurie Isaacson
Annabelle Perkins
Maggie Moore
Melanie Feudo
Cindy Bowman
Chelsea Du Jardin
Sara Eaton
Jordan Armstrong
Donna Truitt

Maggie Moore

Cassandra Armstrong

Carey Moreschini
Sandra Lajoie
Nicole Curran
Marion Trom

Chelsea Du Jardin

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:03:50

o

00:05:19
00:06:56
00:06:93
00:09:03
00:15:03
00:15:53
00:15:63
00:22:12
00:30:12
00:48:41
00:58:22
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O O O O O O o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

6/18/2024

Buried

Place
1 224
2 163
NQ 106
NQ 116
NQ 130
NQ 211
NQ 213
NQ 220
NQ 102
NQ 104

Kirby
Savanna
Carmen
Hemi James
Sabrina
Lotti

Milo

Diana
Jardine

Joie

Event: 2024188901

Excellent -

Breed

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Poodle
Dalmatian
Poodle
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer

Handler

Rachel Stroud

Sue Buse

Kim McDonald

Becky Richardson
Sara Eaton

Arrington Letich
Cassandra Armstrong
Angie Louter

Laurie Isaacson

Chris Wiley

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
01:10:28 0
00:53:38 1
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O o o o o o o

00:00:00
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dalmatian club of america

6/18/2024

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

2
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband Call Name

205
105
112
115
170
178
192
207
106

Flint
Pete
Nuke
Hollis
Fleury
Norman
Darby
Bruin

Carmen

Event: 2024188901

Novice

Breed

Belgian Malinois
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Samoyed

Dalmatian

A

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Sandy Craft

Kim McDonald
Virginia Simpson

Becky Richardson

Melaine Huntington

Lindsey Lienhardt

Laura Mansour

Louanne & Robert Burrows

Kim McDonald

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:10:01

o

01:09:38
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O o o o o o o

00:00:00
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dalmatian club of america

6/18/2024

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1
2
3
4

NQ

Armband Call Name

120
103
109
198
126

Poptart
Honor
Swan
Roscoe

Kala

Event: 2024188901

Novice

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog

Dalmatian

B

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Maggie Moore
Laurie Isaacson
Maggie Moore
Laura Mansour

Denise Achram

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:01:56 0
00:04:47 0
00:16:08 0
00:40:69 0
00:00:00 0
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dalmatian club of america

Armband Call Name

6/18/2024

Detective

Place
NQ 150
NQ 110
NQ 109
NQ 104
NQ 185
NQ 243
NQ 105
NQ 183
NQ 102
EX 108

Trial 1

Ink
Kamea
Swan
Joie
Ellie
Graeme
Pete
Zelda
Jardine

Ginaa

Event: 2024188901

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Labrador Retriever
Beagle

Dalmatian

Portuguese Water Dog

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer

Handler

Donna Dombourian
Denise Achram
Maggie Moore
Chris Wiley
Melinda Cline

Carol Ann McElroy
Kim McDonald
Pamela Oberst
Laurie Isaacson

Lynn Luikart

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Excused

Max Time: 10:00

Time
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

6/18/2024 Trial 2

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 109 Swan
2 205 Flint
3 150 Ink
4 204 Stella
5 103 Honor
6 131 Veronica
7 170 Fleury
8 212 Reva
9 152 Settler
10 209 Frolic
11 115 Hollis
NQ 214 Maddie
NQ 135 Sundrop
NQ 132 Sunday
NQ 126 Kala
NQ 215 Britney
NQ 125 Charlie
NQ 168 Al
AB 218 Rigby

Event: 2024188902

Advanced -

Breed

Dalmatian
Belgian Malinois
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Standard Schnauzer
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Poodle
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Poodle

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Maggie Moore
Sandy Craft

Donna Dombourian
Cassandra Armstrong
Laurie Isaacson

Sara Eaton

Melaine Huntington
Laurie Pitts

Nicole Curran
Marion Trom

Becky Richardson
Jeana Winderbottom
Susan Clement
Cindy Bowman
Denise Achram
Angie Louter

Denise Achram
Karen Hatfield

Tammy Roberts

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:17:34

o

00:19:66
00:24:68
00:28:71
00:40:38
00:41:85
00:42:38
00:51:06

00:53:51

o O O o o o o o o

01:06:88
00:15:69

[EEN

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

6/18/2024 Trial 2

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 211 Lotti
2 150 Ink
3 185 Ellie
4 189 Cricket
5 104 Joie
NQ 220 Diana
NQ 111 Kali
NQ 165 Louie
NQ 164 Teddi
NQ 129 Archie
AB 231 Paige

Event: 2024188902

Master -

Breed

Poodle
Dalmatian
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Dalmatian
Poodle
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Beagle

Judge: Cindy Roberts

Handler
Arrington Letich
Donna Dombourian
Melinda Cline
Lisa Lipani

Chris Wiley
Angie Louter
Lynn Luikart
Sharon Rogers
Sharon Rogers
Sara Eaton

Carol Ann McElroy

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults

00:49:78

o

00:57:35
01:03:44
01:30:53
01:37:75
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O o o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

6/18/2024 Trial 2

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 109 Swan
2 170 Fleury
3 103 Honor
4 135 Sundrop
5 221 Petra
6 150 Ink
7 210 Haste
8 115 Hollis
9 175 Johnny
10 212 Reva
11 152 Settler
12 204 Stella
13 113 Liv
NQ 132 Sunday
NQ 176 Pacino
NQ 126 Kala
NQ 123 Paige
NQ 223 Coal

Event: 2024188902

Advanced -

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Standard Schnauzer
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer

Handler

Maggie Moore
Melaine Huntington
Laurie Isaacson
Susan Clement
Melanie Feudo
Donna Dombourian
Marion Trom

Becky Richardson
Shari Knoche

Laurie Pitts

Nicole Curran
Cassandra Armstrong
Chelsea Du Jardin
Cindy Bowman
Carey Moreschini

Denise Achram

Linda & Jennifer Gerzanics

Ann Swope

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:32:06

o

00:41:10
00:49:12
00:49:72
01:09:88
01:12:40
01:12:87
01:13:82
01:19:56
01:33:56
01:40:72
01:45:22
02:03:31
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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dalmatian club of america

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

6/18/2024

Interior

Place
1 183
2 184
3 161
4 224
5 112
6 229
7 106
8 130
9 104
10 220
NQ 231
NQ 125
NQ 189
NQ 213
NQ 116
AB 187
AB 178

Zelda
Cassidy
Brees
Kirby
Nuke
Kova
Carmen
Sabrina
Joie
Diana
Paige
Charlie
Cricket
Milo
Hemi James
Zip

Norman

Event: 2024188902

Excellent

Breed

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog
Dalmatian
All American Dog

Dalmatian

Standard Schnauzer

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Poodle

Beagle

Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Boxer

Dalmatian

Judge: Cindy Roberts

Handler

Pamela Oberst
Susan Moore
Susan Clement
Rachel Stroud
Virginia Simpson
Heidi Kluess

Kim McDonald
Sara Eaton

Chris Wiley

Angie Louter

Carol Ann McElroy

Denise Achram

Lisa Lipani

Cassandra Armstrong

Becky Richardson
Joyce Whittal

Lindsey Lienhardt

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00 02:00

Time Faults

00:45:47

o

00:54:44
01:07:87
01:19:18
01:21:81
01:28:41
01:31:87
01:42:28
01:54:75
02:35:16
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

Armband Call Name

6/18/2024

Exterior

Place
1 194
2 208
3 138
4 173
5 192
6 144
7 154
8 160
9 139
10 153
11 168
12 162
NQ 149
NQ 237
NQ 219
NQ 159
NQ 114
NQ 174

Trial 2

Lori
Tori
Fern
vy
Darby
Gilley
Hershey
Skip
Aldo
McGee
Al

vy
Journee
Suede
Ziggy
Bing
Murphy

Kailani

Event: 2024188902

Novice

Breed
Dalmatian
Samoyed
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Miniature American Shepher

Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

A

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer

Handler

Lynn Luikart

Louanne & Robert Burrows

Susan Meister
Nicole Quinn
Laura Mansour
Cinda Haff
Robin Mendez
Donna Truitt
Michele Markoff
Marilyn Kraus
Karen Hatfield
Jill Hudnall
Nicole Curran
Nate Grey
Sandra Davis
Tana Rugg
Cynthia Greene

Shari Knoche

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:19:00

o

00:19:62
00:19:81
00:27:22
00:27:53
00:38:69
00:59:16
01:02:78
01:04:34
01:12:34
01:45:50
01:51:62
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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dalmatian club of america

6/18/2024 Trial 2

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
1 204 Stella
2 132 Sunday
3 215 Britney
4 180 Knox
5 232 Electra
NQ 214 Maddie
NQ 210 Haste
NQ 188 Nehi
NQ 143 Indy
NQ 137 Torunn

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024188902

Novice B

Breed

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Poodle

All American Dog

German Shorthaired Pointer
Dalmatian

Standard Schnauzer
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer

Handler

Cassandra Armstrong
Cindy Bowman

Angie Louter

Chelsea Du Jardin
Jordan Armstrong
Jeana Winderbottom
Marion Trom

Robin Salerno

Sandra Lajoie

Marisa Patton

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:09:87

o

00:16:00
00:27:82
00:33:97
00:43:47
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O o o o o o o

00:00:00
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dalmatian club of america

6/18/2024 Trial 2
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 109 Swan
2 221 Petra
3 212 Reva
4 170 Fleury
5 103 Honor
6 204 Stella
7 152 Settler
8 115 Hollis
9 175 Johnny
10 113 Liv
11 135 Sundrop
NQ 223 Coal
NQ 125 Charlie
NQ 150 Ink
NQ 126 Kala
AB 231 Paige

Event: 2024188902

Advanced -

Breed
Dalmatian
All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Beagle

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer

Handler

Maggie Moore
Melanie Feudo
Laurie Pitts

Melaine Huntington
Laurie Isaacson
Cassandra Armstrong
Nicole Curran
Becky Richardson
Shari Knoche
Chelsea Du Jardin
Susan Clement

Ann Swope

Denise Achram
Donna Dombourian
Denise Achram

Carol Ann McElroy

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults

00:35:50

o

00:35:91
00:38:65
00:42:72
00:47:50
00:48:34
00:53:10
01:14:63
01:40:94
02:01:96
02:07:03
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O O O O O O o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

6/18/2024 Trial 2

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 103 Honor
2 150 Ink
3 199 Sol
4 212 Reva
5 132 Sunday
6 112 Nuke
NQ 131 Veronica
NQ 126 Kala
NQ 223 Coal
NQ 115 Hollis
NQ 152 Settler
NQ 161 Brees
NQ 175 Johnny
NQ 176 Pacino
NQ 204 Stella
NQ 215 Britney
NQ 109 Swan
AB 187 Zip

Event: 2024188902

Advanced -

Breed
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Ibizan Hound
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Poodle
Dalmatian

Boxer

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Laurie Isaacson
Donna Dombourian
Katie Belz

Laurie Pitts

Cindy Bowman
Virginia Simpson
Sara Eaton

Denise Achram
Ann Swope

Becky Richardson
Nicole Curran
Susan Clement
Shari Knoche

Carey Moreschini
Cassandra Armstrong
Angie Louter
Maggie Moore

Joyce Whittal

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:29:72

o

00:36:91
00:53:59
01:03:09
01:07:44
01:11:56
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

Armband Call Name

6/19/2024

Container

Place
1 235
2 192
3 160
4 194
5 156
6 151
7 144
8 233
9 239
10 244
11 219
12 134
NQ 237
NQ 117
NQ 118
NQ 127
NQ 139
NQ 141
NQ 171

Trial 1

Avalon
Darby
Skip
Lori
Jellybean
Roisin
Gilley
Dizzy
Trooper
Evan
Ziggy
River
Suede
Maeve
Spice
Voodoo
Aldo
Dawson

Bodhi

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024188903

Novice A

Breed

German Shepherd Dog

All American Dog

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

All American Dog

Miniature American Shepher
Miniature American Shepher
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Cindy Roberts

Handler

Blake Forkner

Laura Mansour

Donna Truitt

Lynn Luikart

Robin Mendez

Tana Rugg

Cinda Haff

Vicky Juarez

Julia Knetzer

Lauren & Connie Brown
Sandra Davis

Sonya Muhly

Nate Grey

Cynthia Greene

Linda & Jennifer Gerzanics
Leah Ackerson

Michele Markoff

Caryl Pereira

Brittany Dail

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:07:35

o

00:09:97
00:10:31
00:16:07
00:17:87
00:22:69
00:26:66
00:28:44
00:31:93
00:36:69
01:05:63
01:09:87
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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dalmatian club of america

Armband Call Name

6/19/2024

Container

Place
NQ 174
NQ 225
NQ 228
NQ 148
AB 190
AB 146
EX 136

Trial 1

Kailani
Stella
Oakley
Huck
Hyra
cl

Sonny

Event: 2024188903

Novice A

Breed

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Cindy Roberts

Handler

Shari Knoche
Tammy Roberts
Elizabeth Chase
karen McNameria
Carolyn Woodward
Marie Zink

Marilyn Kraus

Scent Work Results

Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

Excused

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0

0
0
0
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dalmatian club of america

6/19/2024 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 104 Joie
2 131 Veronica
3 109 Swan
4 242 Quinlon
5 232 Electra
6 152 Settler
7 180 Knox
8 204 Stella
9 143 Indy
10 137 Torunn
11 177 Booty
NQ 214 Maddie
NQ 120 Poptart
NQ 210 Haste
AB 172 Paige
AB 178 Norman
AB 188 Nehi

Event: 2024188903

Novice B

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Irish Setter

German Shorthaired Pointer

Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Standard Schnauzer
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Cindy Roberts

Handler

Chris Wiley

Sara Eaton

Maggie Moore

John Abert

Jordan Armstrong
Nicole Curran
Chelsea Du Jardin
Cassandra Armstrong
Sandra Lajoie

Marisa Patton

Carey Moreschini
Jeana Winderbottom
Maggie Moore
Marion Trom

Sue Buse

Lindsey Lienhardt

Robin Salerno

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:06:19

o

00:08:60
00:08:72
00:09:37
00:14:85
00:16:06
00:17:93
00:22:66
00:23:87
00:33:15
00:57:78
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

6/19/2024 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 113 Liv
2 170 Fleury
3 212 Reva
4 241 Keaney
5 103 Honor
6 129 Archie
7 204 Stella
8 168 Al
9 214 Maddie
NQ 175 Johnny
NQ 238 Jasper
NQ 209 Frolic
NQ 195 Scarlett
NQ 161 Brees
NQ 126 Kala
NQ 125 Charlie
NQ 115 Hollis
NQ 205 Flint
AB 215 Britney

Event: 2024188903

Advanced -

Breed
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Irish Setter
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Standard Schnauzer
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Belgian Malinois

Poodle

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Chelsea Du Jardin
Melaine Huntington
Laurie Pitts

John Abert

Laurie Isaacson

Sara Eaton
Cassandra Armstrong
Karen Hatfield

Jeana Winderbottom

Shari Knoche

Elizabeth Joy Robertson

Marion Trom
Michelle Howard
Susan Clement
Denise Achram
Denise Achram
Becky Richardson
Sandy Craft

Angie Louter

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:17:75

o

00:22:22
00:30:44
00:33:75
00:36:69
00:41:56
00:49:88
00:59:50
01:44:40
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

6/19/2024

Interior

Place
1 192
2 159
3 144
4 228
5 171
6 162
7 160
8 141
9 174
NQ 148
NQ 136
NQ 173
NQ 139
NQ 194
NQ 195
NQ 219
NQ 226
NQ 234
NQ 237

Darby
Bing
Gilley
Oakley
Bodhi
vy
Skip
Dawson
Kailani
Huck
Sonny
vy
Aldo
Lori
Scarlett
Ziggy
Billy
Broly

Suede

Event: 2024188903

Novice

Breed

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Miniature American Shepher

Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer

Handler

Laura Mansour
Tana Rugg

Cinda Haff
Elizabeth Chase
Brittany Dail

Jill Hudnall
Donna Truitt
Caryl Pereira
Shari Knoche
karen McNameria
Marilyn Kraus
Nicole Quinn
Michele Markoff
Lynn Luikart
Michelle Howard
Sandra Davis
Tammy Roberts
Vicky Juarez

Nate Grey

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:24:88

o

00:36:63
00:38:16
00:58:13
01:14:06
01:29:00
01:29:25
01:29:90
01:30:13
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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dalmatian club of america

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

6/19/2024
Interior
Place
NQ 156
NQ 114
NQ 118
NQ 149

Jellybean
Murphy
Spice

Journee

Event: 2024188903

Novice A

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer
Handler Qualified
Robin Mendez NQ
Cynthia Greene NQ
Linda & Jennifer Gerzanics NQ
Nicole Curran NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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dalmatian club of america

6/19/2024 Trial 1

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 196 Dax
2 131 Veronica
3 109 Swan
4 143 Indy
5 204 Stella
6 142 Chelsea
7 209 Frolic
8 180 Knox
9 137 Torunn
10 242 Quinlon
11 214 Maddie
12 145 Aurora
13 104 Joie
NQ 120 Poptart
NQ 215 Britney
AB 178 Norman
AB 188 Nehi
AB 203 Vesta

Event: 2024188903

Novice B

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Standard Schnauzer
All American Dog
Dalmatian

Irish Setter
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Poodle
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer

Handler

Jacy Exxex

Sara Eaton

Maggie Moore
Sandra Lajoie
Cassandra Armstrong
Cindy Bowman
Marion Trom
Chelsea Du Jardin
Marisa Patton

John Abert

Jeana Winderbottom
Annabelle Perkins
Chris Wiley

Maggie Moore
Angie Louter

Lindsey Lienhardt
Robin Salerno

Tracy Sanderson

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:16:50

o

00:30:19
00:35:81
00:40:72
00:50:41
00:54:31
00:57:29
01:01:22
01:05:53
01:18:84
02:04:10
02:18:66
02:21:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

Armband Call Name

6/19/2024

Exterior

Place
1 192
2 194
3 160
4 156
5 207
6 174
7 228
8 234
9 114
10 219
11 171
NQ 168
NQ 159
NQ 149
NQ 144
NQ 139
NQ 136
NQ 237
NQ 214

Trial 1

Darby
Lori
Skip
Jellybean
Bruin
Kailani
Oakley
Broly
Murphy
Ziggy
Bodhi
Al

Bing
Journee
Gilley
Aldo
Sonny
Suede

Maddie

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024188903

Novice A

Breed

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Samoyed
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Miniature American Shepher
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer

Handler

Laura Mansour
Lynn Luikart
Donna Truitt
Robin Mendez
Louanne & Robert Burrows
Shari Knoche
Elizabeth Chase
Vicky Juarez
Cynthia Greene
Sandra Davis
Brittany Dail
Karen Hatfield
Tana Rugg
Nicole Curran
Cinda Haff
Michele Markoff
Marilyn Kraus
Nate Grey

Jeana Winderbottom

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:17:66

o

00:17:75
00:29:97
00:30:41
00:35:69
00:43:40
00:44:28
00:44:32
00:59:23
01:23:54
02:19:07
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

dalmatian club of america

6/19/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024188903

Exterior Novice A Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer Max Time: 03:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 173 Ivy Dalmatian Nicole Quinn NQ 00:00:00 0
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dalmatian club of america

6/19/2024 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 130 Sabrina
2 196 Dax
3 137 Torunn
4 109 Swan
5 180 Knox
6 143 Indy
7 242 Quinlon
8 204 Stella
9 209 Frolic
NQ 104 Joie
NQ 120 Poptart
AB 188 Nehi
AB 178 Norman

Event: 2024188903

Novice B

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian

Irish Setter
Dalmatian
Standard Schnauzer
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer

Handler

Sara Eaton

Jacy Exxex
Marisa Patton
Maggie Moore
Chelsea Du Jardin
Sandra Lajoie
John Abert
Cassandra Armstrong
Marion Trom
Chris Wiley
Maggie Moore
Robin Salerno

Lindsey Lienhardt

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:07:63

o

00:17:03
00:19:69
00:19:84
00:21:66
00:33:12
00:34:50
00:39:85
01:09:59
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

6/19/2024 Trial 1

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 202 Junior
2 135 Sundrop
3 219 Ziggy
4 228 Oakley
5 162 vy
6 194 Lori
7 156 Jellybean
8 144 Gilley
9 239 Trooper
10 237 Suede
NQ 136 Sonny
NQ 171 Bodhi
NQ 205 Flint
NQ 214 Maddie
NQ 170 Fleury
NQ 151 Roisin
AB 146 cl
AB 169 Noah

Event: 2024188903
Novice A
Breed

Ibizan Hound

Dalmatian

Miniature American Shepher

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Belgian Malinois
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Katie Belz

Susan Clement
Sandra Davis
Elizabeth Chase

Jill Hudnall

Lynn Luikart

Robin Mendez
Cinda Haff

Julia Knetzer

Nate Grey

Marilyn Kraus
Brittany Dail

Sandy Craft

Jeana Winderbottom
Melaine Huntington
Tana Rugg

Marie Zink

Beth A Johnson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:08:41

o

00:14:44
00:16:47
00:16:72
00:16:90
00:17:58
00:23:88
01:02:97
01:46:16
01:53:75
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

6/19/2024 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 145 Aurora
2 143 Indy
3 104 Joie
4 180 Knox
5 152 Settler
6 142 Chelsea
7 109 Swan
NQ 120 Poptart
NQ 204 Stella
AB 177 Booty

Event: 2024188903

Novice

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

B

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Annabelle Perkins
Sandra Lajoie

Chris Wiley

Chelsea Du Jardin
Nicole Curran

Cindy Bowman
Maggie Moore
Maggie Moore
Cassandra Armstrong

Carey Moreschini

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:05:31

o

00:06:78
00:07:65
00:11:78
00:13:66
00:17:69
00:21:44
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

6/19/2024 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 211 Lotti
2 183 Zelda
3 130 Sabrina
NQ 116 Hemi James
NQ 157 Kali
NQ 163 Savanna
NQ 220 Diana
NQ 106 Carmen
NQ 104 Joie
EX 213 Milo

Event: 2024188903

Excellent -

Breed

Poodle

Portuguese Water Dog
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Poodle

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Cindy Roberts

Handler
Arrington Letich
Pamela Oberst
Sara Eaton

Becky Richardson
Gina Kay Reid
Sue Buse

Angie Louter

Kim McDonald
Chris Wiley

Cassandra Armstrong

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Excused

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults

00:31:10

o

01:17:16
02:00:04
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

6/19/2024

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1
2
3
4

NQ

Armband Call Name

157
102
103
198
206

Kali
Jardine
Honor
Roscoe

Stryker

Event: 2024188903

Advanced -

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog

Belgian Malinois

Scent Work Results

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Gina Kay Reid
Laurie Isaacson
Laurie Isaacson
Laura Mansour

Sandy Craft

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
01:01:69 0
01:09:38 0
01:13:00 0
01:25:50 0
00:00:00 0
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dalmatian club of america

Armband Call Name

6/19/2024

Detective

Place

1 102

NQ 109
NQ 105
NQ 110
NQ 150
NQ 185
NQ 183
NQ 104
AB 108
AB 197

Trial 1

Jardine
Swan
Pete
Kamea
Ink
Ellie
Zelda
Joie
Ginaa

Mozzie

Event: 2024188903

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Labrador Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog

Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog

Judge: Cindy Roberts

Handler

Laurie Isaacson
Maggie Moore

Kim McDonald
Denise Achram
Donna Dombourian
Melinda Cline
Pamela Oberst
Chris Wiley

Lynn Luikart

Stacy Clark

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 07:50

Time Faults

05:28:00

o

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

dalmatian club of america

6/19/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024188903

Waitlist - - Judge: Max Time: 00:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
0 211 Lotti Poodle Arrington Letich 0
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dalmatian club of america

6/19/2024 Trial 2

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 194 Lori
2 239 Trooper
3 226 Billy
4 127 Voodoo
5 154 Hershey
6 174 Kailani
7 134 River
8 151 Roisin
9 139 Aldo
10 149 Journee
11 198 Roscoe
12 148 Huck
13 233 Dizzy
14 219 Ziggy
15 237 Suede
NQ 117 Maeve
NQ 136 Sonny
NQ 141 Dawson
NQ 144 Gilley

Event: 2024188904

Novice A

Breed

Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Miniature American Shepher

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Lynn Luikart
Julia Knetzer
Tammy Roberts
Leah Ackerson
Robin Mendez
Shari Knoche
Sonya Muhly
Tana Rugg
Michele Markoff
Nicole Curran
Laura Mansour
karen McNameria
Vicky Juarez
Sandra Davis
Nate Grey
Cynthia Greene
Marilyn Kraus
Caryl Pereira

Cinda Haff

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:11:15

o

00:11:25
00:16:13
00:22:59
00:23:44
00:31:62
00:34:21
00:42:53
00:51:56

00:52:59

o O o o o o o o o o

01:04:88
00:20:47

[EN

00:40:75

[EEN

01:15:72

[EEN

01:29:37

[

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

dalmatian club of america

6/19/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024188904

Container Novice A Judge: Laurel Scarioni Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 235 Avalon German Shepherd Dog Blake Forkner NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 244 Evan Miniature American Shepher Lauren & Connie Brown NQ 00:00:00 0
AB 146 cl Dalmatian Marie Zink Absent 0
AB 169 Noah Dalmatian Beth A Johnson Absent 0
AB 190 Hyra German Shepherd Dog Carolyn Woodward Absent 0
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dalmatian club of america

6/19/2024 Trial 2

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 180 Knox
2 232 Electra
3 204 Stella
4 137 Torunn
5 183 Zelda
6 143 Indy
7 214 Maddie
8 242 Quinlon
9 130 Sabrina
AB 172 Paige
AB 188 Nehi
AB 178 Norman

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024188904

Novice B

Breed

All American Dog
German Shorthaired Pointer
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Portuguese Water Dog
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Irish Setter

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Chelsea Du Jardin
Jordan Armstrong
Cassandra Armstrong
Marisa Patton
Pamela Oberst
Sandra Lajoie

Jeana Winderbottom
John Abert

Sara Eaton

Sue Buse

Robin Salerno

Lindsey Lienhardt

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Absent

Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:09:71 0
00:12:03 0
00:16:75 0
00:18:13 0
00:25:82 0
00:26:38 0
01:08:16 0
00:15:93 1
00:27:60 1

0
0
0
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dalmatian club of america

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

6/19/2024

Container

Place
1 109
2 241
3 212
4 113
5 131
6 132
7 115
8 160
9 152
10 218
11 204
12 168
13 208
NQ 175
NQ 126
NQ 135
NQ 170
NQ 195
NQ 215

Swan
Keaney
Reva
Liv
Veronica
Sunday
Hollis
Skip
Settler
Rigby
Stella

Al

Tori
Johnny
Kala
Sundrop
Fleury
Scarlett

Britney

Event: 2024188904

Advanced

Breed
Dalmatian
Irish Setter
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Poodle
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Samoyed
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Poodle

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer

Handler

Maggie Moore
John Abert
Laurie Pitts
Chelsea Du Jardin
Sara Eaton

Cindy Bowman
Becky Richardson
Donna Truitt
Nicole Curran

Tammy Roberts

Cassandra Armstrong

Karen Hatfield

Louanne & Robert Burrows

Shari Knoche
Denise Achram

Susan Clement

Melaine Huntington

Michelle Howard

Angie Louter

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:15:34
00:21:22
00:24:31
00:28:41
00:30:28
00:35:50
00:38:12
00:39:56
01:00:28
01:10:31
01:21:22
01:51:72
02:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o O O O o o o o o o o o

[EEN

o O o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

6/19/2024
Container
Place
NQ 234
NQ 238
NQ 125
NQ 214
AB 203

Broly
Jasper
Charlie
Maddie

Vesta

Event: 2024188904

Advanced -

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer

Handler

Vicky Juarez

Elizabeth Joy Robertson
Denise Achram

Jeana Winderbottom

Tracy Sanderson

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0

0
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dalmatian club of america

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

6/19/2024

Container

Place
1 185
2 150
3 104
4 164
5 165
6 102
7 220
NQ 129
NQ 163
NQ 107
AB 111
AB 125
AB 211

Ellie
Ink
Joie
Teddi
Louie
Jardine
Diana
Archie
Savanna
Ranger
Kali
Charlie

Lotti

Event: 2024188904

Master

Breed
Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Poodle
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Poodle

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer

Handler

Melinda Cline

Donna Dombourian

Chris Wiley
Sharon Rogers
Sharon Rogers
Laurie Isaacson
Angie Louter
Sara Eaton

Sue Buse
Karen bergman
Lynn Luikart
Denise Achram

Arrington Letich

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 04:00

Time
00:39:34
00:44:57
01:01:34
01:04:53
01:10:37
01:55:97
02:02:37
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O o o o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

Armband Call Name

6/19/2024

Interior

Place
1 109
2 241
3 103
4 210
5 232
6 115
7 152
8 113
9 207
10 238
11 204
12 170
13 175
14 131
15 239
NQ 126
NQ 135
AB 223
AB 125

Trial 2

Swan
Keaney
Honor
Haste
Electra
Hollis
Settler
Liv
Bruin
Jasper
Stella
Fleury
Johnny
Veronica
Trooper
Kala
Sundrop
Coal

Charlie

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024188904

Advanced -

Breed

Dalmatian

Irish Setter
Dalmatian

Standard Schnauzer
German Shorthaired Pointer
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Samoyed
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Maggie Moore
John Abert

Laurie Isaacson
Marion Trom
Jordan Armstrong
Becky Richardson
Nicole Curran

Chelsea Du Jardin

Louanne & Robert Burrows
Elizabeth Joy Robertson
Cassandra Armstrong

Melaine Huntington

Shari Knoche
Sara Eaton
Julia Knetzer
Denise Achram
Susan Clement
Ann Swope

Denise Achram

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:30

Time Faults

00:28:69

o

00:36:41
00:40:53
00:46:47
00:51:75
00:57:62
00:59:59
01:01:28
01:05:46
01:09:06
01:09:91
01:12:12
01:25:06
01:35:81
02:05:50
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america
6/19/2024 Trial 2
Interior

Place Armband Call Name

AB 212 Reva

Event: 2024188904

Advanced -

Breed

Dalmatian

Scent Work Results

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler Qualified

Laurie Pitts Absent

Max Time: 02:30

Time

Faults

0
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dalmatian club of america

6/19/2024 Trial 2

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 165 Louie
2 185 Ellie
3 102 Jardine
NQ 107 Ranger
NQ 104 Joie
NQ 129 Archie
NQ 164 Teddi
NQ 183 Zelda
NQ 211 Lotti
NQ 150 Ink
AB 197 Mozzie

Event: 2024188904

Master -

Breed

Dalmatian
Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Portuguese Water Dog

Poodle
Dalmatian

All American Dog

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Sharon Rogers
Melinda Cline
Laurie Isaacson
Karen bergman
Chris Wiley
Sara Eaton
Sharon Rogers
Pamela Oberst
Arrington Letich
Donna Dombourian

Stacy Clark

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:30 02:00 01:00

Time Faults

02:11:59

o

02:47:35
04:21:78
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O o o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

6/19/2024 Trial 2

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
1 109 Swan
2 135 Sundrop
3 103 Honor
4 131 Veronica
5 232 Electra
6 241 Keaney
7 170 Fleury
8 204 Stella
9 239 Trooper
10 175 Johnny
11 176 Pacino
12 238 Jasper
13 125 Charlie
NQ 115 Hollis
NQ 126 Kala
NQ 152 Settler
AB 212 Reva
AB 223 Coal

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024188904

Advanced -

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
German Shorthaired Pointer
Irish Setter
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Cindy Roberts

Handler

Maggie Moore

Susan Clement
Laurie Isaacson

Sara Eaton

Jordan Armstrong
John Abert

Melaine Huntington
Cassandra Armstrong
Julia Knetzer

Shari Knoche

Carey Moreschini
Elizabeth Joy Robertson
Denise Achram

Becky Richardson
Denise Achram
Nicole Curran

Laurie Pitts

Ann Swope

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:15:13

o

00:18:07
00:29:81
00:34:44
00:34:56
00:35:53
00:44:88
00:44:88
00:55:19
01:02:93
01:09:90
01:36:31
01:59:78
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

6/19/2024
Exterior
Place
1 240
2 213
3 161
4 130
NQ 199
NQ 106
NQ 104
NQ 116
NQ 112
NQ 201
AB 222
AB 187

Aidan
Milo
Brees
Sabrina
Sol
Carmen
Joie
Hemi James
Nuke
Zest
Tonic

Zip

Event: 2024188904

Excellent -

Breed

Irish Setter
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Ibizan Hound
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Ibizan Hound
Border Collie

Boxer

Judge: Cindy Roberts

Handler

John Abert
Cassandra Armstrong
Susan Clement
Sara Eaton

Katie Belz

Kim McDonald
Chris Wiley
Becky Richardson
Virginia Simpson
Rachel Emery
Tracy Cann

Joyce Whittal

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

01:15:03

o

02:06:22
02:11:86
02:16:12
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O O o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

6/19/2024 Trial 2

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
1 165 Louie
2 164 Teddi
3 104 Joie
4 129 Archie
5 107 Ranger
6 185 Ellie
NQ 220 Diana
NQ 102 Jardine
NQ 150 Ink
AB 206 Stryker
AB 197 Mozzie

Event: 2024188904

Master -

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Labrador Retriever
Poodle
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Belgian Malinois

All American Dog

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler
Sharon Rogers
Sharon Rogers
Chris Wiley
Sara Eaton
Karen bergman
Melinda Cline
Angie Louter
Laurie Isaacson
Donna Dombourian
Sandy Craft
Stacy Clark

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: O:

Time Faults

01:46:97

o

02:06:65
02:12:18
02:46:06
02:50:03
02:54:72
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O o o o o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

6/19/2024 Trial 2

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 103 Honor
2 152 Settler
3 115 Hollis
4 109 Swan
5 199 Sol
6 212 Reva
7 113 Liv
8 131 Veronica
9 204 Stella
NQ 215 Britney
NQ 175 Johnny
NQ 174 Kailani
NQ 132 Sunday
NQ 160 Skip
NQ 238 Jasper
NQ 161 Brees
NQ 126 Kala
NQ 234 Broly
NQ 232 Electra

Event: 2024188904

Advanced -

Breed
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Ibizan Hound
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Poodle
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

German Shorthaired Pointer

Judge: Cindy Roberts

Handler

Laurie Isaacson
Nicole Curran
Becky Richardson
Maggie Moore
Katie Belz

Laurie Pitts
Chelsea Du Jardin
Sara Eaton
Cassandra Armstrong
Angie Louter
Shari Knoche
Shari Knoche
Cindy Bowman

Donna Truitt

Elizabeth Joy Robertson

Susan Clement
Denise Achram
Vicky Juarez

Jordan Armstrong

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:14:78

o

00:30:21
00:31:60
00:33:37
00:33:80
00:37:35
00:41:72
00:43:55
01:04:64
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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dalmatian club of america

Armband Call Name

6/19/2024

Buried

Place
AB 222
AB 195
AB 187
AB 176
AB 112
AB 223

Trial 2

Tonic
Scarlett
Zip
Pacino
Nuke

Coal

Event: 2024188904

Advanced -

Breed
Border Collie
Dalmatian
Boxer
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Cindy Roberts

Handler

Tracy Cann
Michelle Howard
Joyce Whittal
Carey Moreschini
Virginia Simpson

Ann Swope

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 03:00

Qualified Time
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Faults

o o o o o
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dalmatian club of america

6/19/2024 Trial 2

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 165 Louie
2 104 Joie
3 107 Ranger
NQ 183 Zelda
NQ 164 Teddi
NQ 150 Ink
NQ 129 Archie
NQ 102 Jardine
NQ 185 Ellie
AB 125 Charlie
AB 197 Mozzie

Event: 2024188904

Master -

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Portuguese Water Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian

All American Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Donna Dowler-Parmer

Handler
Sharon Rogers
Chris Wiley
Karen bergman
Pamela Oberst
Sharon Rogers
Donna Dombourian
Sara Eaton
Laurie Isaacson
Melinda Cline
Denise Achram

Stacy Clark

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults

01:00:12

o

01:13:78
01:29:25
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O o o o o o o o o
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